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Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives of setting up of the Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports (NSNIS);

(b) the target set and success achieved by the said institute in training sportspersons/ trainers in various sports disciplines during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government proposes to sign agreements with other developed countries in the field of sports to hone the talent of Indian sportspersons;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the funds proposed to be provided for the said Institute during the XII Five Year Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a):The objectives of the Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports (NSNIS) are as follows:-

(i) Training of sports coaches in various sports disciplines.

(ii) Training of elite sportspersons for international competitions.

(iii) Training of Sports Scientists.

(iv) Serving as a source of information and counseling on matters related to sports.

(v) Management of National Sports Museum, etc.

(b): The education programmes at the Institute are as follows:-
i. Certificate Course in Sports Coaching.
ii.Diploma Course in Sports Coaching.
iii. M.Sc. in Sports Coaching
iv.Two year Post-Graduate Course in Sports Medicine.

The details of number of students who pursued the aforesaid courses are as under:-
Six Week Certificate Course in Sports Coaching

Year Number of persons trained

2009-2010 311
2010-2011 368
2011-2012 485
2012-2013 561

One Year Diploma Course in Sports Coaching

Year Number of persons trained


2009-2010 396
2010-2011 455
2011-2012 425
2012-2013  423 (Course in progress)

M.Sc. in Sports Coaching

Year Number of persons trained

2009-2011 06
2010-2012 04
2011-2013 06

Two year Post-Graduate Course in Sports Medicine.

Year Number of persons trained

2009-2011 02
2010-2012 04
2011-2013 03

(ii) Number of elite sportspersons trained through national coaching camps at SAI, NSNIS, Patiala during the last three years are as follows:-

Sl.No. Year Number of National    Number of Elite Sportspersons trained
  Coaching Camps MEN WOMEN TOTAL
  conducted

1. 2009-10 34   646 299 945
2. 2010-11 47   786 546 1332
3. 2011-12 39   483 518 1001

(iii) Number of Medals won by athletes trained by NIS are as follows:-

S.No. Competition Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. Asian Games,2010 05 03 03 11
2. Commonwealth Games-2010 11 07 18 36
3. Olympic Games,2008 - - 02 02
4. Olympic Games, 2012 22 players trained at NIS had qualified for London Olympics, 2012.

(c) & (d): The Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports has signed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with countries like Argentina, Brazil, Belarus, China, Cuba, Turkey, Mauritius and New Zealand for mutual co-operation in the field of Sports which includes for exchange of athletes, coaches, sports Scientists and other experts in various fields such as Sports science, Sports Education, Sports Management, Sports Infrastructure development, Physical Education and Fitness Development Programs.

(e): Rs.288 crore has been provided to SAI including NIS for various sports activities during the current financial year which is the first year of the 12th Five Year Plan
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